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Parantha

Lachha Parantha
Methi Pudina Parantha

80
80

Roti
Jungli Herbal Roti 50
Missi Roti 60
Masala Pyaaz Missi Roti 70
Tandoori Roti- Plain / Butter 30 /40

Indian oides

= Chilli Cocktail Raita 185 =
= Tempered curd with chef's secret ingredients —
é Pineapple Raita 185 é
—  Sweet pineapple yogurt =
§ Boondi Raita 170 E
— Al time favorite masala boondi raita —
% Mix Veg. Raita 170 E
—  Cream chumed yogurt with cucumber, onion and tomato =
= Plain Curd 150 =
—  The Green Salad 130 é
§ Masala Papad 100 _E_.
= Roasted Papad-3 Pcs 75 §
—  Masala Onion N
—  Lehsun Chutney 120 é
= Pesserts =
= Shahi Kesar Pista Kulfi 90 =
= Gulab Jamun-2 Pcs 130 §
§ lce Cream-2 Scoops 115 §
; Butterscotch / Chocolate / Vanilla / American Nuts ;
g Hot Nutella Brownie 275 E
= Hot Brownie with lce Cream 260 E

L



ARRARRARRRRARRRY

AARRNARRRRNN

Kknow Your Coffeg
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Cappuccino Latte Mocha
180 180 190

® - @

Americano Espresso Blegian Hot Chocolate
150 140 210
Mutella Hot Chocolate Add on Flavours
Matural Vanilla / Chooolate /
220 Sweel Caramel [/ Hazelnut f Tiramasu
60
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Coffee Townn - Cold

Exotic Iced Latte
Regular / Mocha / Caramel / Hazelnut / Rose
lced Americano

Orange Sunshine

lced cold brew with fresh orange juice

Thai Coconut Coffee - Must Try

Rich & creamy coffee that combines the bold flavour of coffee & coconut

Spanish Iced Cinnamon Latte
Creamy coffee with condensed milk & cinnamen

Iced Cold Brew / Zesty Cold Brew / Coconut Cold Brew
Vietnamese Drip - Must Try

A traditional vietnamese coffee brewed in a phin that produces a strong, rich & full bodied coffee
Café Frappe

Hazelelnut Frappe

Crunchy Creamy Frappe

Tiramisu Frappe

220

190

240

260

260

210
260

220
240
240
240
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Great Indian Kebab & Tikkas

Old Townn Tandoori Platter - Must Try

Assorted combination of kebabs & tikkas

Noaorani Paneer Tikka - By The Chef

| am royal ! | have a secret marination! | have delicate flavours !

Tandoori Paneer Tikka
Tandoori Masala / Creamy Afghani

Hyderabadi Shikampuri Kebabs
Malai Corn Seekh Kebab -Find A Difference

Seekh kebabs made of corns served in a soft creamy texture

Hara Bhara Kebab -Find A Difference

Vegetables, spinach & potato dumplings, crispy on outside, soft from inside

Stuffed Mushrooms
Marinated stuffed mushroom grilled on charcoal embers

Dahi Bhujia Ke Kebab
The mouth melting yogurt cheese dumpling,
lightely flavared & shallow fried

Veg Seekh Kebab

Well spiced vegetable kebabs authentically
cooked with persian flavours

Dilli Wali Chaap

Tandoorn Masala / Creamy Afghani

The Indian Pining

i

Malai Kofta (White/ Regular/Red)
Khoya & dryfruits filled koftas served in rich gravy

Pakhtuni Hariyali Kofta

Vegetahle cheese balls in green spinach grawvy

Banarasi Dum Aloo
Dumpukht whole stuffed potatoes in aromatic spicy brown gravy

Peri Peri Paneer Khurchan - Must Try

Patiala style paneer blended in punjabi style gravy & spices with peri peri masala

Paneer Tikka Masala
Spicy marinated paneer tikka, with dices of onion & capsicum served in chef's own style

Paneer Butter Masala
Paneer in authentic tomato & butter gravy in pure punjabi style

=

650

420

395

420
355

355

385

385

355

355

420

390

390

425

425

425
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= Fresh Baked =
; Baked Lasagna 475 =
i Italian dish made with several layers of fresh alternated :
LY pasta sheets with sauces & exotic vegetables e
— Vegetable Au-Gratin - Baked Vegetable 475 -
== A continental delicacy of exotic veggies & white sauce, —
- baked with cheese E
= Baked Spinach & Ricotta Cannelloni 475 =
- Spinach & ricotta filled cannelloni served on marinara bed, baked with cheese —
- Classic Mac & Cheese 475 —
= : vk 5.1/ F 35 =
= T1o-Chi-Minh Tillgrs -
§ Chilly Paneer N Pepper 395 é
i Veg. Manchurian 355 é
= Deep fired vegetable balls in hot soya sauce =
—  Crispy Tempura Vegetables 365 =
== Crunchy assorted vegetable tossed in rare asian spice ==
=  Honey Chilli Potato 345~ =
§ Crispy Corn Fritters 345 é
T Crispy corn stir fried with green chillies & onion & bellpeppers ——
= Oriental Spring Roll 345 =
— Fried flaky rolls stuffed with oriental veggies served with dip —
E 3 . . ."I..--‘.\_!'! —~ . oy --:‘r + = E
= dhangai Wok - Chingsg Cuising =
=~ Chilly Paneer Hot Pot 305 =
—  Green Thai Curry served with rice 420 =
—  Kung Pao Veg. 395" 7. =
—  Manchurian Hot Pot 355 =
—  Thim Ming Baby Corn, Broccoli & Mushroom 380 =
s Batter fried crispy mushroom, baby corn, broccoli served in hot garlic sauce :
—  Kolkata Chowmein 325 ' =
—  Wok Tossed Hakka Noodles AR =
—  Hot Chilli Garlic & Onion Noodles 306 =
—  \Vegetable Fried Rice 325 =

|| Schezwan Fried Rice 325
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All Day
Sandwichgs
Spinach Corn & Cheddar Sandwich 260
Paneer Tikka Sandwich 275
Grilled Mushroom BBQ Sandwich 285
Sauteed mushrooms in barbeque sauce, lettuce, cheese
Mithi Bhai Sandwich 230
COC Sandwich 260
Capsicum, onicn, cheese
Pesto Caprese Sandwich 320
Pesto, tomatoes, fresh buffalo mozzarella
[0asts - sourdough bread
Smashed Avocado - Must Try 290
Mushroom, Hummus & Balsamico 280
Pesto, Cherry Tomato & Feta Cheese 290
Bowls of Glory
Berry Bliss 360
Mixed berries, yogurt, honey, fresh fruits
Old Townn Power House — Must Try 360
Homemade granola, yogurt, honey, fresh fruits
tlgalthy World - dalads

Caesar Salad 325

Crispy lettuce, croutons, parmesan, homemade cassar dressing

Farm Fresh Veggies - Must Try 350

Fresh beans, cherry tomatoes, mixed salad leaves, toasted nuts, figgs, pomegranate,

dash of balsamic & dollops of hummus

Watermelon & Feta 380

Scoops of watermelon, feta & honey, well seasoned for perfection

Hot Asian — Sauteed Vegetables 350

This is warm salad made with assorted exotic vegetables in garlic, butter & herbs emulsion

Avocado & Chickpea Salad 420

FEECLERTERRETE FEEERTEER e e

Cherry tomatoes, cucumber, onions, avocado, chickpeas, feta cheese, dressed in lime vinaigrette
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Pal
Dal Makhani 320
Black lentils cooked overnight on charcoal embers
Dal Tadke Wali 290
Mixed lentils simmered & seasoned in traditional style
Dal Lehsuni 290
Yellow lentils simmered & seasoned in traditicnal style flavoured with garlic
Langar Wali Kali Dal- Double Tadka 290
Split gram, black lentils cooked with onion, tomato & chillies in pure punjabi style
Rice & Birgani
Old Townn Biryani- Chef's Recommended 375
Pure basmati rice cooked with vegetables in dumpukht style, delicately
flavored served with raita
Gulabi Pulao 295
Basrmati rice with an assortment of vegetables, fruits,
spiced with special aromats
Brown Onion Rice 295
Basmati coocked with fried onions
Desi Ghee Wali Dal Khichdi 325
The naticnal dish of india- served with papad
Peas Pulao / Jeera Pulao / Steam Rice 275
Fine Preparation of Rice Tempered with Cumin / Green Peas / Vegetables
.n.'l“ f. .,l-l " R
4 1' B g 1,' (J.- = g -_\_,_\._
Amritsari hulecha Naan

Paneer Kulcha 140 Plain Naan 80

Qnion Elehs 130 Chilli Garlic Naan 115

Aloo Pyaaz Kulcha 130 Stuffed Naan fed

Butter Naan 95
Chur Chur Naan 125
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= Mocktails Pesi Banta

= Classic Virgin Mojito 180 Modi Nagar ki Shikanji 145
= Fresh Fruit Mojito 180 Kaccha Aam 145
; Watermelon Mojito 180 Peppy Orange 145
= Qrange Mojito 180 Kala Khatta 145
= Fresh Pina Colada 190

= Shakes @Townn

= Lotus Biscoff 260
§ Belgian Chocolate 240
§ Banana Caramel Shake 260
—  Super Brownie 260
—  Crunchy Kit-Kat 240
§ Oreo Overload 240
—  All Berry Shake 240
§ Nutella Hazelnut 260
= Old Townn Classic 220
= Mahabaleshwar Strawberry / French Vanilla / Creamy Butterscotch

—  Add on Whip Cream @ 40

= Chai - Townn

—  Masala Chai - Pot for 2/4 \ 120 / 220
— Adrak Elaichi Wali Chai - Pot for 2/4 120/ 220
—  Nathdwara Special - Pot for 2/4 B 120/ 220
§ Green Tea \ 110
§ Honey Lemaon Ginger Tea 130
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Kadhai Paneer
Hot & spicy kadhai preparation, dices of paneer, capsicum, onion & green chillies

Paneer Lababdar
Punjabi delicacy in chef's own recipe

Tandoori Paneer Bhurji

Tandoori paneer crumbled served with onicn, tomatoes & green chillies in tawa masala

Desi Ghee Palak Paneer
Paneer in bhuna palak masala with desi ghee

Dhabe Wala Handi Paneer

Paneer in chef's secret recipe with khoya

Zafrani Shahi Paneer
Paneer in mild flavored cashew gravy with an essence of saffron

Kaju Masala
Fried cashewnut in mild spicy gravy- a hidden gem from chhabra's

Dilli Wala Pindi Chana - Original !

Old delhi style chickpeas (kabuli chana) in onion and tomato grawvy

Mutter Mushroom Baby Corn

Spicy green pea, mushroom & baby corn served in mild brown gravy

Mushroom Masala
Fresh button mushrooms served in masala gravy in perfect punjabi style

Tawa Subz Taka Tin
All veggies perfectly spiced prepared in punjabi style

Mix Veg. Masala
Soya Chaap Tawa Masala

It's a changezi style preperation of soya tikka masala

Jaipuri Aloo Pyaz Masala
Jaipur's favorite rich & strongly spiced onion & potatoes delicacy

Govind Gatta

Khoya stuffed gram flour balls in authentic rajasthani style

Malai Pyaz

Rare combination of onions & fenugreek in creamy malai gravy
Pyaaj Papad Ki Sabji
Bhindi Do Pyaza

Slow cooked okra with green chillies & onions

Rajasthani Sev Tamatar

425

425

410

410

410

425

445

390

390

390

360

360
360

360

360

360

360
360

360
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Cold Press 190

Watermelon

Orange

Pineapple

ABC 210

Apple, Beetroot, Carrot Juice

Mix Berry Smoothie - Must Try 260

Honey Banana Smoothie 260

Peach & Mint Smoothie 260

leed Teas Packed Beverages
Rose & Mint Iced Tea 180 Red Bull 225
Lemon lced Tea 180 Diet Coke 80
Peach Iced Tea 180 Aerated Beverages 80
Strawberry Iced Tea 195 Packaged Drinking Water 30
Watermelon Iced Tea 195
domething Pesi
Bottle Wali Jeera Chaach 90
Patiala Lassi 120

=

L
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Veg Steamed 295 g
Palak Corn Cheese 295 f
Veg. Butter Garlic 295 %
Pim Sums Daos -

Mix Mushroom 345 Thai Veg. 375 —
Broccoli & Corn 345 Mushroom & Cheese 375 =
Old Townn Pastas =

Pasta Barbaresca- Pink Sauce Pasta (ASE]L =
Creamy pink sauce, vegetables, penne & parmesan E
Spaghetti Aglio Olio 455 =
Spaghetti tossed in olive oil with garlic & chilli flakes —
Cheesy Pesto — (Penne/Spaghetti) 465 —
Spaghetti cooked with pesto & cheese sauce topped with parmesan —
Pasta Ala Funghi 465 =
Penne pasta in cheesy white sauce with shitake & button mushrooms —
Cheesy Penne - The Exotic White Sauce 455 =
Penne Arrabbiata - The Original Red Sauce 455 =
Penne with selected vegetable in spicy arrabbiata sauce E
Macaroni Desi Tadka by —
Macroni in Indian Style =
Saffron & Cheese Ravioli 465 =
Homemade ravioli stuffed with parmesan, ricotta, processed cheese, served in T
lemon butter & garlic emulsion —
Wild Mushroom Risotto = Must Try 465 =
Creamy arbaorio rice, shitake & button mushrooms, parmesan cheess =
Tomato & Basil Risotto 465 —

=

Tomato sauce, fresh basil, parmesan cheese

L
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OLD TOWN
Breakfust Feast
8:00 am - 7:00 p.m
Indori Poha
Heeng Jeera Kala Chana
Kala Chana Chat
Dal Pakwan Baskets
Sev Poaori
Avocado Sev Poori
Cocktail Samosa 6 Pcs
Paneer Bread Pakoda
Nagpal ke Chhole Bhature
Chetan ke Poori Aloo
Special Pav Bhaji
Amritsari Paneer Bhurji with Pav
Desi Ghee Aloo Tikki (with/without Chhole)
Mini Tadka Idli
Ghee Podi Idli
Mini Idli, Sambhar, Chutney
Mini Vada, Sambhar, Chutney
Idli Vada Platter
Moong Dal Paneer Chilla 1 Pcs / 2 Pcs
Vada Pav
Cheese Vada Pav
Bombay Maska Bun
Bombay Maska Bun with Nutella
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Bombay Bhel
Dahi Papdi Chat
Sooji Halwa - Must Try

.'T OoLD mwnm
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190 / 280

£ |

170
160
180
220
165
245
220
185
260
260
260
240
180
220
240
240
240
260

140
160
110
140
140
180
240

FEEECRRREEREERERE FEEE R e e e et e e e et e e e e e er seee v ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e re e FEEeReeet

L




LEPEEEEEREEE e R R R e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e eeeee e e ee ey 1

LARRRRRRRR AR BRIy

Pizzas from Naplgs, Italy

Choosg Basge — Neapoliatan — Mast Trg / Thin Crust

Classic Margherita

San marzano tomato sauce, fresh buffalo mozzarella, parmesan, fresh basil

Quattro Formaggi

Four cheese pizza - fresh buffalo mozzarella, parmesan, yellow cheddar, burrata

Queens

lalapeno, olives, onions, parmesan, feta, parmesan, fresh buffale mozzarella, rocket leaves

Old Townn Exotica
Trio bellpeppers, olives, onions, tomatoes, parmesan, basil, fresh buffalo mozzarella

Old Townn Bianca
Broccoli, spinach, corn, jalapeno, parmesan, fresh buffalo mozzarella

Avocado Cilantro
Grilled zucchini, fresh cilantro, dollops of guacamole, fresh buffalo mozzarella

Italiana
San marzano tomato sauce, fresh mint & basil, fresh buffalo mozzarella,
dollops of sundried tomato pesto

Farmer's Pick
Sundried tomatoes, olives, trio bellpeppers, broccoli, goat cheese, fresh buffalo
mozzarella, rocket leaves

Amazon Forest
Caramelised onions, cherry tomatoes, bellpeppers, basil pesto dollops, rcotta,
fresh buffalo mozzarella, rocket leaves

Hot Spot

Red onions, jalapenos, red paprika, parmesan, fresh buffalo mozzarella

California
Zucchini, broccoli, bellpeppers, olives, cherry tomatos, parmesan, fresh buffale mozzarella

Smokey Paneer Tikka
Cnions, bellpeppers, tomatoes, marinated smokey paneer tikka, fresh buffalo mozzarella

Add on Veggies

Capsicum / bellpeppers / cnions / mushrooms / american comn / olives / jalapenos / broccoli

Add on Cheese

Fresh buffalo mozzarella / parmesan / feta / goat / ricotta

Burrata
Note: We Use Diced Mozzarella Cheese in Thin Crust Pizzas

Panuozzo - ltalian Pizza dandwich

Cottage Cheese Panuozzo
lceberg, veggies & cnions, herb marinated cottage cheese, chipotle mayo, fresh buffalo mozzarella

Mushroom & Pesto Panuozzo
Fresh button mushrooms, iceberg, basil pesto, fresh buffalo mozzarella

550 /450
650/ 550
600 / 500
580/ 480
600 / 500
620 /520

600/ 500

620 /520

650/ 550

580 /480
600 / 500
620 / 520

60

80

120

400

420
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